FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 08 - 20	- 2001 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10.07 J.30.07	
Tab Settings	6833ached original documents or copy the last	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ulisse Chiarin	Name: MEUS s.r.l.	
Roberto Sgaravatto	00	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No	Via Leonardo da Vinci, 16	
3. Nature of conveyance:	35028 Piove Di Sacco (Padova)	
	Street Address:ITALY	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 전 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	NEW PATENT APPLICATION BA-22782	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{7/30/2001}{}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s) 649 17375	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 집 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 • 00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	- Addition250 to 55 Sharged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Old Country Road	8. Deposit account number: 02-4560	
City: Garden City State: N.Y. ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
17/2001 BBYRNE 00000051 024560 09918275 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document. Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 30, 2001 Signature G cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We) <u>Ulisse</u>	Chiarin and
Roberto Sgaravatto	
residing at Via dell'Industria, 4, 35020 Arzen	rgrande (Padova),ITALY
and Via dell'Industria, 12, 35020 Arze	ergrande (Padova), ITALY
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MEUS s	.r.1.
a corporation existing under the Laws of the \$	ountry
located at_	
Via Leonardo da Vinci, 16, 35028 Piove Di Sace	co (Padova), ITALY
and its successors, assigns, and legal represe entire right, title, and interest for all coun the United States of America, in and to certai relating to A SLIDE FOR THE MICROSCOPIC EX	tries including n inventions
BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS	
and the application for Letters Patent of the	United States,
Serial No. patents which may be granted therefor, and all issues, continuations and extensions thereof, and request the Commissioner of Patents to isson said improvements or resulting therefrom to as assignee of the entire interest, and covena have full right so to do, and agree that I (We icate to said Company or its representatives ato me (us) respecting said improvements and te legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, exesional, continuing and reissue applications, moaths and generally do everything possible to its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain proper protection for said invention in the Universe.	and authorize ue all patents said Company nt that I (We)) will commun- iny facts known estify in any cute all divi- nake all rightful aid said Company, in and enforce
Date: July 20 2001 Date: ULISSE CHIARIN	Date:
Date: July 20, 2001 Date: ROBERTO SGARAVATIO	Date:

PATENT REEL: 012073 FRAME: 0702

BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Attorneys at Law

600 Old Country Road Garden City, New York 11530 (516) 222-8885



Date: July 30 2001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: ULISSE CHIARIN, ET AL

SERIAL NO .:

FILED:

FOR:

A SLIDE FOR THE MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION OF BIOLOGICAL

FLUIDS

CASE:

BA-22782

GROUP:

EXAMINER:

ASSIGNMENT

From: ULISSE CHIARIN and ROBERTO SGARAVATTO

To: MEUS s.r.l.

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the enclosed Assignment and return it to us. Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY is also enclosed.

We would further appreciate return of the enclosed acknowledgement card.

Respectfully submitted,

BUCKNAM AND ARCHER

Joseph J. Orlando

Attorney for Applicant

Enc.

PATENT **REEL: 012073 FRAME: 0703**